Manager voluntarily resigns, he shall be entitled to his accrued salary and paid time off to the 
date of the conclusion of his employment. 

3. COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS. 

3.1 The City shall pay the Manager for his services an annual base salary of One 
Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00), to be paid in installments at the 
same time and in the same manner as other full-time employees of the City are paid. At the 
discretion of the Mayor and Council, the Base Salary may be adjusted either as part of the budget 
process or by other action of the Council.

[...]

benefits that are available to other unclassified full-time City employees, 
on the same basis as those employees. 

3 .2.2 The Manager shall be entitled to the same paid time off for vacation, 
holidays and sick leave as is made available to other unclassified 
employees of the City. This shall include not less than Two Hundred and 
Forty Seven Hours (247) per year of paid time off. 

3 .2.3 The City shall provide the Manager with a suitable vehicle to be used in 
connection with City business. The City shall provide the maintenance 
and fuel necessary for this vehicle. Unless specifically authorized by the